



# HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

2024:TSHC:37301

## MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.1059 of 2023

### PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|         | 14.06.2024 | <p><b><u>SK, J</u></b></p> <p>In spite of several adjournments the respondents failed to comply the orders of this Court passed in W.P.No.39106 of 2017.</p> <p>In view of the same, post this matter after four (04) weeks.</p> <p>List on 12.07.2024.</p> <p>If the respondents fail to comply the orders passed by this Court, the respondents are directed to appear before this Court by next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>SK, J</u></b></p> <p><b>Note:</b> The Registry is directed to communicate this order to all the respondents.<br/>(B/O.)<br/>EDS</p> |             |



2024:TSHC:37301

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|