



IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD

FRIDAY, THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE K. SARATH

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1059 OF 2023

Contempt Case filed Under Sections 10 to 12 of Contempt of Courts Act to punish the respondents herein for wilfully and deliberately failing to implement the Orders of the High Court dated 11-01-2023 passed in W.P.No.39106 of 2017.

Between:

1. T. .Vanaja Devi,, D/o.T.Narsaiah, Aged about 50 years, Language Pandit(Telugu), ZPHS Stambampally, Boinpally Mandal7 Rajanna Siricilla District.
2. H.Dev Singh, , S/o. Nammuk, Aged about 35 years, School Asst.(Biological Science), ZPHS Mahamutharam,Jayashankar- Bhupalapally District.
3. B.Sampath, , S/o.Ramaiah, Aged about 44 years, Language Pandit (Telugu), ZPHS(B) Manthani,Peddapally District.
4. V .Chaitanaya Goud,, S/o. V.Anjaneyulu Aged about 40 years, Language Pandit(Telugu), ZPHS(B) Jogapur, Chandurthy Mandal, Rajanna Siricilla Dist.
5. D.Premasagar, S/o.Rajamallaiiah, Aged about 40 years, School Asst. (Mathematics), ZPHS Pathipaka, Dharmaram Mandal, Pedapalli District.
6. C.Madhu, , S/o.C. Lakshman, Aged about 40 years, School Asst. (Biological Science), ZPHS Govindaram, Jagitial District.
7. P .Manjunath,, S/o.P.Prasad, Aged about 42 years, School Asst. (English), ZPHS Bheerapur, Jagitial District.
8. .A. Ramesh,, S/o.Raja Reddy, Aged about 45 years, School Asst. (Mathematics), ZPHS Itikyala, Raikal, Jagitial District.
9. J.Bhajan Nayak,, S/o. J. Mothilal, Aged about 36 years, School Asst. (Physical Science), ZPHS Ambatipalli, Mahadevpur Mandal, Jayashankar-Bhupalapally Dist.
10. N.Radhika,, S/o. Linga Rao, Aged about 39 years, School Asst. (English), ZPHS Rajaram, Dharmapuri Mandal, Jagitial District.

...PETITIONERS/PETITIONERS

AND

1. Smt.Vakati Karuna IAS, Special Chief/Principal Secretary, School Education Department, Secretariat, Hyderabad-500 022. T.S
2. Smt.Devasena IAS,, The Director of School Education, The State of Telangana, Hyderabad.
3. A.Ramesh Kumar,, The District Educational Officer, Rajanna Siricilla District, at Siricilla.



2024:TSHC:37301

4. B.Jagan Mohan Reddy,, The District Educational Officer, Jagitial District, at Jagitial.
5. C.H.V.S.Janardhan Rao, , The District Educational Officer, Karimnagar District, at Karimnagar.
6. Dr.Md.Abdul Hai,, The District Educational Officer, Warangal District, at Warangal
7. N.Ram Kumar, The District Educational Officer, Jayashankar Bhupalapally District, at Bhupalapally.

...RESPONDENTS/RESPONDENTS

Counsel for the Petitioner(s) :SRI C. SAI REDDY

Counsel for the Respondents: GP FOR SERVICES I

The Court made the following: ORDER



2024:TSHC:37301

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE K.SARATH

CONTEMPT CASE No.1059 of 2023

ORDER:

Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, learned Government Pleader for Services has produced the proceedings issued by the District Educational Officers of Rajanna Siricilla District, Jagtial District, Peddapalli District, Jayashankar-Bhupalpally District respectively for implementation of the orders passed by this Court in view of the Memo No.5276/Ser.II/A2/2019, dated 28.08.2019 issued by the respondent No.1.

2. In view of the same, no further orders required to be passed in this matter, thereby, the cause in the contempt case does not survive.

3. Recording the aforementioned submission, this contempt case is closed. There shall be no order as to costs.



2024:TSHC:37301

Miscellaneous petitions, if any, pending shall stand closed.

Sd/- I. NAGALAKSHMI
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

R
SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. One CC to SRI C. SAI REDDY, Advocate [OPUC]
2. Two CCs to GP FOR SERVICES I, High Court for the State of Telangana. [OUT]
3. Two CD Copies

AR / gh

CHR



2024:TSHC:37301

HIGH COURT

DATED:12/07/2024



ORDER

CC.No.1059 of 2023

CLOSING THE CONTEMPT
WITHOUT COSTS.

⑥CHR
6/9/24