



2024:TSHC:37301

IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD

FRIDAY, THE TWENTY FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE K. SARATH

I.A. No. 2 of 2024

In

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1059 OF 2023

Between:

1. T. Vanaja Devi, D/o.T.Narsaiah, Aged about 51 years, Language Pandit (Telugu), ZPHS Stambampally, Boinpally Mandal Rajanna Siricilla District.
2. H.Dev Singh, S/o. Nammuk, Aged about 36 years, School Asst.(Biological Science), Presently ZPHS Mahamutharam, Mahamattaram Mandal, Jayashankar- Bhupalapally District.
3. B.Sampath, S/o.Ramaiah, Aged about 45 years, Language Pandit (Telugu), Presently working at ZPHS(B) Manthani, Mathani Mandal, Peddapally District.
4. V .Chaitanaya Goud, S/o. V.Anjaneyulu, Aged about 41 years, Language Pandit(Telugu), Presently working at ZPHS(B) Jogapu, Chendurthi Mandal, Rajanna Siricilla Dist.
5. D.Premasagar, S/o.Rajamallaiiah, Aged about 41 years, School Asst. (Mathematics), Presently working at ZPHS (B), Manthani Mandal, Pedapalli District.
6. C.Madhu, S/o.C. Lakshman, Aged about 41 years, School Asst. (Biological Science), Presently working at ZPHS Govindaram, Bheemaram Mandal, Jagitial District.
7. P. Manjunath, S/o.P.Prasad, Aged about 43 years, School Asst. (English), Presently working at ZPHS Bheerpur, Bheerpur Mandal, Jagitial District.
8. A. Ramesh, S/o.Raja Reddy, Aged about 46 years, School Asst. (Mathematics), Presently working at ZPHS Itikyala, Raikal, Jagitial District.
9. J.Bhajan Nayak, S/o. J. Mothilal, Aged about 37 years, School Asst. (Physical Science), Presently working at ZPHS Ambatipalli, Mahadevpur Mandal, Jayashankar-Bhupalapally Dist.
10. N.Radhika, S/o. Linga Rao, Aged about 39 years, School Asst. (English), Presently working at ZPHS Rajaram, Dharmapuri Mandal, Jagitial District.

...Petitioners/Petitioners

AND

1. Smt.Vakati Karuna IAS, The State of Telangana, rep. by its Special Chief/Principal Secretary, School Education Department, Secretariat, Hyderabad-500 022. T.S
2. Sri E.V. Narsimha Reddy, IAS, Director of School Education, The Sae of Telangana, Hyderabad.



2024:TSHC:37301

3. A.Ramesh Kumar, The District Educational Officer, Rajanna Siricilla District, at Siricilla.
 4. Dr. B.Jagan Mohan Reddy, The District Educational Officer, Jagitial District, at Jagitial.
 5. Sri N.Ram Kumar, The District Educational Officer, Jayashankar Bhupalapally District, at Bhupalapally.
 6. Smt. D. Madhavi, District Educational Officers, Peddapally, Peddapally District.
- ...Respondents**

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to reopen the CC No. 1059/2023 in WP No. 39106/2017.

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1059 OF 2023

Contempt Case under Section 10 to 12 of Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 to punish the Respondent herein for willful and deliberately failing to implement the Orders of the High Court dated 11.01.2023 passed in W.P.No.39106 of 2017.

Counsel for the Petitioners : Sri. C Sai Reddy
Counsel for the Respondents : GP for Services I

The Court made the following:

This application is filed to reopen the Contempt Case No. 1059 of 2023 in W.P. No. 39106 of 2017.

For the reasons stated in the affidavit, this petition is allowed and the order dated 12.07.2024 passed in CC is set aside and the Contempt Case is restored to its file.

I.A. is ordered accordingly.

//TRUE COPY//

Sd/- I. NAGA LAKSHMI
DEPUTY REGISTRAR


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Section Officer, O.S. Section, High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad.
2. One CC to Sri. C Sai Reddy, Advocate [OPUC]
3. Two CCs to GP for Services I, High Court for the State of Telangana. [OUT]
4. Two CD Copies

DL





2024:TSHC:37301

HIGH COURT

SK,J

DATED:21/02/2025

LIST C.C ON 13.03.2025



ORDER

I.A. No. 2 of 2024

In

CC.No.1059 of 2023

ORDERING THE I.A.

*7 copies
Fr
3/3/25*