



**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**

2024:TSHC:37301

**MAIN CASE No. CONTEMPT CASE No.1059 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b>                                          |
|----------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|
| 25<br>.        | 20.02.2026  | <p><b><u>SK, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the respondents have released the amounts to some of the petitioners, but have not released the same in respect of the remaining petitioners.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-III seeks further time to release the amounts to all the petitioners.</p> <p>If the respondent authorities fail to release the amounts to all the petitioners by the next date of hearing, the respondent No.8 shall appear before this Court along with the available record on the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Learned Government Pleader for Services-III is directed to inform the respondent No.8 with regard to his appearance on the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Post after four (4) weeks.</p> <p>List on 20.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>SK, J</b><br/>MVM</p> | Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any. |



2024:TSHC:37301