



MAIN CASE No. C.C.No.1059 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
29 .	19.06.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-III submits that the respondents have released the amounts to all the petitioners except the petitioner No.1-Ms. T. Vanaja Devi in view of the discretion of the bills and the Finance Secretary addressed a letter to the School Education Department on 06.06.2026 for clarification and the same is pending before the Education Department. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-I seeks time to get instructions with regard to the clarification asked by the Finance Department dated 06.06.2026. Post after three (3) weeks. List on 17.07.2026. SK, J sj	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>



2024:TSHC:37301

--	--	--	--



2024:TSHC:37301

--	--	--	--